|
o Parts
Manual

120D, 150D
360° Rotators

Serial Numbers 681020 through 681325

. Manual Number 683251 R-0

cascade
Cascade is a Registered Trademark of Cascade Corporation



How To Use Th

Introduction

This manual illustrates service replacement parts for
standard production Cascade 120D and 150D Rotators.

The parts manuals for attachments designed by the
Application Engineering Department have an A.E.D. desig-
nation on the cover of the manual.

This standard attachment manual is not interchangeable
with an A.E.D. Manual since it does not reflect the special
engineering of an A.E.D. attachment.

To locate a service replacement part for a standard attach-
ment, follow the steps below.

1. Locate the Nameplate

The nameplate is attached to the bottom of the baseplate.
If the nameplate is missing, all necessary information is
stamped into the baseplate at the same location.

Patent plate
655268

is Manual

2. Note the Serial Number
Record the six-digit Serial Number. See the example.

3. Refer to Serial Number Index
Locate your Serial Number in the Serial Number Index

®
the following page.

IMPORTANT: DO NOT USE THIS MANUAL TO ORDER
PARTS FOR AN A.E.D. ATTACHMENT. Contact Cascade
Corporation to obtain the correct parts manual. You must
supply the serial number and all additional equipment num-
bers to order the correct manual.

4. Ordering

Retail Customers — Cascade Service Replacement Parts
and Service Literature are sold through authorized lift truck
dealers. To order, contact the lift truck dealer of your choice.

Lift Truck Dealers - To order Service Replacement Parts
or Service Literature, contact:

Cascade Parts Depot
2501 Sheridan Avenue
P.O. Box 360
Springfield, Ohio 45505
(513) 322-1199

Telex: 279563

FAX: 513-325-9270

5. Parts Log

We have supplied a parts ordering log located on the last
page. Use this log as a permanent record of parts ordered

from this manual. .

o)

CASCADE

cascade®
LIFT TRUCK ATTACHMENT

_

THS
BUT DID NOT INSTALL ARMS OR SELECT TRUCK. CONSULT TRUCK
MANUFACTURER FOR ACTUAL WORKING CAPACITY OF LIFT TRUCK,
ATTACHMENT ANO ARM COMBINATION. MAXIMUM STRUCTURAL CAPACITY
oF

frt - 68129 7-P-1 | 7 roues

INCH LOAD
CENTER

CATALOG
paienslt 150D-RR-14H ziiouusunsn SYSTEM PRESSURE - 2000 PSt
IMUM SYSTEM PRESSURE - 2300 PSI

ADDITIONAL
EQUIPMENT
ADDITIONAL
EQUIPMENT
ADDITIONAL
EQUIPMENT

FOR TECHNICAL

$13 7 322-1199
SPRINGFIELD. O

LORIGON USA

Sl —=Scade corporation

FOR PARTS AND SERVICE
MANUALS CONTACT

HIO USA

cascade®

For Technical Assistance call: 1-800-CAS-CADE (227-2233) or 503-663-6300
To Order Parts call: 513-322-1199, FAX:513-325-9270

683251 Rev. 0




Serial Number Index

Serial Base Drive Fork Bar Adjustable Mounting
Number Model Group Group Group Forks Group
681020 120D 1 3 7 8 9
681021 120D 1 3 7 8 9
681022 120D 1 3 7 8 9
681023 120D 1 3 7 8 9
681024 120D 1 3 7 8 9
681025 120D 1 3 7 8 9
681026 120D 1 3 7 8 9
681027 120D 1 3 7 8 9
681028 120D 1 3 7 8 9
681029 120D 1 3 7 8 9
681030 120D 1 3 7 8 9
681031 120D 1 3 7 8 9
681032 1200 1 3 7 8 9
681033 1200 1 3 7 8 9
681034 120D 1 3 7 8 9
681035 120D 1 3 7 8 9
681036 120D 1 3 7 8 9
681037 120D 1 3 7 8 9
681038 120D 1 3 7 8 9
681039 120D 1 3 7 8 9
681040 120D 1 3 7 8 9
681041 120D 1 3 7 8 9
681042 120D 1 3 7 8 9
681043 120D 1 3 7 8 9
681045 120D 1 3 7 8 9
681047 120D 1 3 7 8 9
681073 120D 1 3 7 8 9
681074 1200 1 3 7 8 9
681075 120D 1 3 7 8 9
681297 150D 2 4 7 8 9
681298 150D 2 4 7 8 9
681299 150D 2 4 7 8 9
681300 1500 2 4 7 8 9
681301 150D 2 4 7 8 9
681302 150D 2 4 7 8 9
681303 150D 2 4 7 8 9
681304 150D 2 4 7 8 9
681305 150D 2 4 7 8 9
681306 150D 2 4 7 8 9
681307 150D 2 4 7 8 9
681308 150D 2 4 7 8 9
681309 150D 2 4 7 8 9
681313 150D 2 4 7 8 9
681314 150D 2 4 7 8 9
681315 150D 2 4 7 8 9
681316 150D 2 4 7 8 9
681317 150D 2 4 7 8 9
681318 150D 2 4 7 8 9
681319 150D 2 4 7 8 9
681320 150D 2 4 7 8 9
681321 150D 2 4 7 8 9
681322 150D 2 4 7 8 9
681323 150D 2 4 7 8 9
681324 150D 2 4 7 8 9
681325 150D 2 4 7 8 9

2912m-14/10

cascade®

For Technical Assistance call: 1-800-CAS-CADE (227-2233) or 503-669-6300

To Order Parts call: 513-322-1199, FAX: 513-325-9270

683251 Rev. 0




Safety Decals

120D/150D
REF | QTY | PARTNO. DESCRIPTION
1 2 679150 No Step Decal

e
Service
Manual

360° Rotators
D Series

Serlal Numbers 670607 through 677248

Manual Number 672946 e 2

caacade’

2912a-3/10

Publications

b A
Parts Tool
Manual Catalog
120D, 150D
360° Rotators

bt Serial Numbers 681020 through 681325

Operator’s

Guide

360" Rotators

D-Serien

et e ascens & g

120D/150D
REF | QTY | PARTNO. DESCRIPTION

672946 Service Manual

672714 Operator’s Guide

683251 Parts Manual

HlWINd[—=
I Uy Y Y

679929 Tool Catalog
2912a-3/10

cascade®

For Technical Assistance call: 1-800-CAS-CADE (227-2233) or 503-669-6300
To Order Parts call: 513-322-1199, FAX: 513-325-9270 683251 Rev. 0




Base Unit Group

120D

REF | QTY | PARTNO. DESCRIPTION

681003 Base Unit Group

1 1 670931 Seal

2 1 681008 Faceplate

3 1 670515 Seal

on 4 1 681010 Bearing Assembly

5 1 670516 Seal

6 1 681004 Baseplate

7 17 6290 Lockwasher,M121D

8 13 768557 Capscrew, M12x50-8.8
1 675639 Drive Group
1 605761 Fitting, 8-8
1 601250 Fitting, 8-8

4 763021 Capscrew, M12x30-8.8

776298 Capscrew

—L—L—&—&—L_‘._L.
I A N EEIE
-

-

1 601377 Fitting, 8-8
1 6605 Plug
1 7401 Grease Fitting

+17 24 682918 Capscrew

672482 Bearing Service Kit

. 2912g-9/10
® Includes items 3 and 5.

® See page 3 for replacement parts breakdown.
¢ Included in Bearing Service Kit 672482.

cascade®

ForTechnical Assistance call: 1-800-CAS-CADE (227-2233) or 503-669-6300
To Order Parts call: 513-322-1199, FAX:513-325-9270

683251 Rev. 0

1



Base Unit Group

150D
REF | QTY | PARTNO. DESCRIPTION
670772 Base Unit Group
* 1 18 631428 Plug
2 1 670773 Faceplate
3 1 670518 Seal
s 4 1 670782 Bearing Assembly
5 1 670517 Seal
6 1 670774 Baseplate
7 2 670786 Tube Assembly
8 4 662187 Fitting, 8-6
9 1 605761 Fitting, 8-8
10 1 601250 Fitting, 8-8
11 8 661742 Capscrew, 1/2NC x 1.25 GR5
12 8 6290 Lockwasher
¢13 1 670558 Drive Group—R.H.
e14 1 670562 Drive Group-L.H.
15 16 637582 Capscrew, 3/4NC x 2.25 GR5
16 16 6294 Lockwasher
17 2 631427 Plug
18 1 6605 Plug
19 16 672832 Capscrew
20 1 7401 Grease Fitting
21 1 601377 Fitting,8
672483 Bearing Service Kit
% Plugs are used as dust covers for bearing assembly. 29120-4110
m Includesitems 3and 5.
® See page 4 for replacement parts breakdown.
4 Included in Bearing Service Kit 672483. .
® ForTechnical Assistance call: 1-800-CAS-CADE (227-2233) or 503-669-6300
2 CESCEUE To Order Parts call: 513-322-1199, FA>((:513-325)-9270 683251 Rev. 0




Drive Group

120D
REF | QTY | PARTNO. DESCRIPTION REF | QTY | PARTNO. DESCRIPTION
675639 Drive Group with Motor 18 1 675329 Drive Motor
4675633 Drive Group without Motor 19 1 670575 Gasket

1 6 607071 Capscrew, 7/16 NCx 1.0 GR8 20 4 4688 Capscrew, 3/8 NC x.75GR8

2 1 676855 Cover 21 1 670580 Bearing

3 1 6609 Plug 22 1 675609 Worm Gear

4 o 670574 Shim-.010" (Brown) 23 1 670581 Bearing

5 [ 671757 Shim—.015" (Pink) 24 1 7214 Snap Ring

6 [ 671758 Shim—.020" (Yellow) 25 1 643423 O-Ring

7 2 670579 Bearing 26 1 670567 Cover

8 1 670582 Key 27 1 672350 Seal

9 1 670556 Pinion 28 1 4874 Capscrew, 3/8 NC x .50 GR8
10 1 670565 Housing 29 4 671535 Capscrew
11 1 670574 Shim—.010" (Brown) 30 1 644010 Relief Fitting
12 1 675608 Worm 31 1 656300 GearBox Lube -480z.
13 1 670570 Adapter 32 1 668184 Sealant
14 2 2705 Seal 670578 Shim Service Kit, (Items 4,5,6 &32)

*15 1 670549 Check Valve 675637 Bearing Service Kit, (Iltems 21 & 32)

16 4 6444 Lockwasher 675638 Bearing Service Kit, (Items 4-7 & 32)
17 4 607059 Capscrew,5/16 NCx 1.75 GR8 675343 Motor Service Kit,(Items4,14,18,19,832)

e Quantity as required.
* See page 5 for replacement parts breakdown.
4 Doesnotincludeitems 15,16,17 and 18.

m See page 6 for replacement parts breakdown.

2912¢-5110

cascade®

For Technical Assistance call: 1-800-CAS-CADE (227-2233) or 503-669-6300

To Order Parts call: 513-322-1199, FAX: 513-325-0270

683251 Rev. 0




Drive Group

LEFT HAND
DRIVE GROUP

NOTE: The Right Hand and
Left Hand Drive Groups use
common components except
items 17-20, 37 & 38.

150D
REF | QTY | PARTNO. DESCRIPTION REF | QTY | PARTNO. DESCRIPTION
670558 Drive Group—R.H. 21 1 670575 Gasket
670562 Drive Group—L.H. 22 4 4468 Capscrew, 3/8NC x.75
] 673896 Drive Box Service Kit-R.H. 23 1 670580 Bearing
u 675867 Drive Box Service Kit—L.H. 24 1 676448 Worm Gear
1 6 607071 Capscrew, 7/16 NCx 1.0 GR8 25 1 670581 Bearing
2 1 676855 Cover 26 1 7214 Snap Ring
3 1 6609 Plug 27 1 643423 0O-Ring
4 . 670574 Shim-.010" (Brown) 28 1 670567 Cover
5 ® 671757 Shim-.015" (Pink) 29 1 603680 Seal
6 . 671758 Shim-.020" (Yellow) 30 1 4874 Capscrew, 3/ NCx .50 GR8
7 2 670579 Bearing 31 4 671535 Capscrew, 5/16 NCx.75
8 1 670582 Key 32 1 644010 Religf
9 1 670559 Pinion 33 1 672448 Washer
10 1 670560 Bearing 34 1 672449 Washer Spring
11 1 3160 Snap Ring 35 1 656300 Gear BoxLube—480z.
12 1 670565 Housing 36 1 668184 Sealant
13 1 670574 Shim-.010” (Brown) 37 4 607054 Capscrew, 5/16 NCx.75 GR8
14 1 676447 Worm 38 1 670563 Manifold - L.H. Drive only
15 1 670570 Adapter 670578 Shim Service Kit, (items 4,5,6 & 36)
16 2 2705 Seal 671583 Bearing Service Kit, (ltems 23 & 36)
17 1 670561 Valve Assembly—R.H. only 671584 Bearing Service Kit, (ltems 4~7)
*18 1 675329 Drive Motor 676449 Service Kit, (ltems 4-6,14,24,8 36)
19 4 607060 Capscrew, 5/16 NCx 2.00 GR8 675343 Motor Service Kit, (ltems 4,16,18,21 & 36)
20 4 6444 Lockwasher
= Includes allitems except 17-20, 37 & 38. zraviane .
# Quantity as required.
+ See page 5 for replacement parts breakdown.
* See page 6 for replacement parts breakdown.
4 cascade® e T IR R 683251 Rev. 0




g,
o O

Check Valve

REF | QTY | PARTNO. DESCRIPTION
670549 Check Valve Assembly
1 2 609453 Plug
2 2 670552 | Spring
3 2 670551 Guide
4 2 7020 Ball
5 2 602580 Plug
6 2 670554 Spring
7 2 604510 Plug
8 1 670553 Spool
9 1 670550 Body

291248-6/10

150D
REF | QTY | PARTNO. DESCRIPTION
670561 Check Valve Assembly
1 1 670583 Body
2 2 656223 Seal Kit
3 2 665097 Check Vaive

2912d-6/10

cascade®

For Technical Assistancecall: 1-800-CAS-CADE (227-2233) or 503-669-6300
To Order Parts call: 513-322-1199, FAX: 513-325-9270

683251 Rev. 0

5



® 2\
RN
IS

o % =T

< o

e mm Wl \

A N \ Ny ®Y
(ST R ©

U@(\@ P / -

\("\ = J(S’

!!
A

<N

A\ BN N\ N
\ WWW \“F/\ N Npo®

Nameplate
120D/150D
HEF | QTY | PARTNO. DESCRIPTION
675329 Drive Motor
1 1 675478 Shait
2 1 675477 Drive
3 1 675479 Spacer Plate
4 1 675408 Geroter Set (101-1768-007)
1 685075 Geroter Set (101-1768-009)
5 i 675482 EndCap
6 1 675474 Service Kit
*7 1 685089 Flange (101-1768-007)
1 685090 Flange {101-1768-009)

2912d-6/10

Udb e prVIUeb bBI'VICG replacemem parls TOF Ine listed parts only
Due to cost, if other parts need replacement, the complete drive motor

should be replaced.

*See Nameplate under valve for correct part number of Geroter Set and

Flange.

cascade®

For Technical Assistance call: 1-800-CAS-CADE (227-2233) or 503-669-6300

Tn Drdar Dnric call: :1’! QOO 1 1CIG I':AY E13 205 0071’\

Lrger WS Ca

polode - 2oy

683251 Rev. 0




Fork Bar Group

120D
491[ 61 n 73"
REF | QTY | PARTNO. | PARTNO. | PARTNO. DESCRIPTION
681077 681078 681079 Fork Bar Assembly
1 4 4880 4880 4880 Capscrew, 1/2NCx 1.0 GR8
2 4 6290 6290 6290 Lockwasher
3 2 622148 622148 622148 Keeper
4 1 681242 681243 681244 Upper Bar
5 1 681245 681246 681247 Lower Bar
6 24 681248 681248 681248 Capscrew
7 2 633671 633671 633671 Hook
2912h-10/10
150D
49” 61 " 73’[
REF | QTY | PARTNO. | PARTNO. | PARTNO. DESCRIPTION
681239 681240 681241 Fork Bar Assembly
1 4 4880 4880 4880 Capscrew, 1/2NCx 1,0 GR8
2 4 6290 6290 6290 Lockwasher
3 2 622148 622148 622148 Keeper
4 1 681242 681243 681244 Upper Bar
5 1 681245 681246 681247 Lower Bar
6 24 681249 681249 681249 Capscrew
7 2 633671 633671 633671 Hook
2912h-10/10
CESCECIE ® For Technical Assistance call: 1-800-CAS-CADE (227-2233) or 503-663-6300 683251 Rev 0

To Order Parts call: 513-322-1199, FAX:513-325-9270




40nn
14UW
48" 60” 72"
REF | QTY | PARTNO. | PARTNO. | PARTNO. DESCRIPTION
633708 633709 633710 Fork Assembly
1 1 646988 646989 6546990 Fork
2 1 622897 622897 622897 Handle
3 1 8007 8007 8007 Rivet
4 1 633668 633668 633668 Spring
5 1 633670 633670 633670 Pin
6 1 633671 633671 633671 Hook
7 1 633669 633669 633669 Washer
2912i-11/10
150D
48’ 60" 72"
REF | QTY | PARTNO. | PARTNO. | PARTNO. DESCRIPTION
681144 681445 681446 Fork Assembly
1 1 681141 681142 681143 Fork
2 1 622897 622897 622897 Handle
3 1 8007 8007 8007 Rivet
4 1 633668 633668 633668 Spring
5 1 633570 633670 633670 Pin
6 1 633671 633671 633671 Hook
7 1 633669 633669 633669 Washer
2912i-11/10
8 CEEEEGE ® ForTechnical Assistance call: 1-800-CAS-CADE (227-2233) or 503-669-6300 583251 Rev. 0

To Order Parts call: 513-322-1199, FAX: 513-325-9270




o

Mounting Group

, NS
120D Class IV, 4° ~ Ve VR
D USRS
REF | QTY | PARTNO. DESCRIPTION / N=T7 ) | <
" @ [~ / 2oy o
681017 Mounting Group ’ AN @ i
1 1 681063 UpperHook-L.H. S ‘ ‘
2 1 681062 Upper Hook-R.H. f( 5 {
3 1 670704 | StopKit , R - g9 | 0
4 4 775020 Capscrew B i ’5\
5 4 670692 | Washer L7 ,J [ })@
6 2 679832 Lower Hook e 9 ) .
7 8 679082 Capscrew H
° 2912 @ /W@//
e-7/10 & %@
P £ 7
1 L5} 8 §/
//
v
pra @
N D
P | Z
Patas o8 "
Vi ! g / e O, - T )
ORI S S VL 120D Class IV, 0°
g =7 AR .
\/"@ s T R REF | QTY | PARTNO. DESCRIPTION
/ S
,/'/AV ‘?‘ 681018 Mounting Group
i ‘ 1 1 675062 | Upper Hook—L.H.
2> L ® g e
I ! i
| 5] )J 4 4 679083 | Capscrew
.%‘L@.f 2 m —~ 5 2 681019 szcer
| 9 / /}ﬁ) 6 8 679082 | Capscrew
e P ° 7 7 4 670692 Washer
I‘: & ~ W@’% 8 2 679832 Lower Hook
| 9.
! 99 8 - J £S5 9 1 675081 .S.’f)fe,r,
1 1V 4 03/ vvdshner
‘l / \ 11 2 768810 Capscrew

@

2912e-710

cascade®

For Technical Assistance cali: 1-800-CAS-CADE (227-2233) or 503-669-6300

To Order Parts call: 513-322-1199, FAX: 513-325-9270

683251 Rev. 0

9



150D Class IV, 4°

PARTNO. DESCRIPTION
670787 Mounting Group
1 1 670690 Upper Hook—L.H.
2 1 670691 Upper Hook—R.H.
3 1 670704 Stop Kit
4 8 6448 Lockwasher
5 8 670104 Capscrew, 3/4NC x 1.75GRB
6 2 670694 Lower Hook
7 4 670692 Washer
8 4 670693 Capscrew

29121-8/10

150D Class IV, 0°
REF PARTNO DESCRIPTION
670788 Mounting Group
1 6706390 Upper Hook—L.H.
2 670691 Upper Hook-R.H.
3 670704 Stop Kit
4 6448 Lockwasher
5 670104 Capscrew, 3/4NC x 1.75 GRS
6 i 672700 Adapter Piate—R.H.
7 2 670694 Lower Hook
8 4 670692 Washer
9 4 670693 Capscrew
10 1 670693 Bumper
1" 2 6290 Lockwasher
12 2 3657 Capscrew, 1/2NC x 2.0
13 1 872690 Adapter Plate—L.H.
racrrarieme ForTechnical Assistance call: 1-800-CAS-CADE (227-2233) or 503-669-6300 cON9R4
e To Order Parts call: 513-322-1199, FAX: 513-325-9270 VOvLI b




Recommended Spare Parts List

120D, 150D Rotators
PART NO. ATTACHMENTS SERVICED
DESCRIPTION
120D 150D 1-5 6-19 20-50
DRIVE GROUP
675608 676447 Worm 0 1 2
670556 670559 Pinion 0 1 2
670581 670581 Bearing 0 1 1
7214 7214 SnapRing 2 2 4
643423 643423 O-Ring 1 2 2
675329 675329 Drive Motor 0 1 1
675474 675474 Drive Motor Seal Kit 1 1 2
668184 668184 Sealant 1 2 2
— 670560 Bearing 0 1 2
675638 €71584 Bearing Service Kit 1 1 2
675637 671583 Bearing Service Kit 1 2 2
656300 656300 Gear BoxLube 1 2 2
CHECK VALVE
670549 670561 Check Valve Assembly 0 1 1
— 665097 Check Valve 0 2 2
— 656223 Seal Kit 1 2 2
STOP KIT
670704 670704 Stop Kit 1 2 2
PAINT, CASCADE YELLOW
668209 668209 12 0z. Aerosol Can 1 1 1
PUBLICATIONS
672946 672946 Service Manual 1 1 1
672914 672914 Operators Guide 1 1 1
683251 683251 Part Manual 1 1 1
679929 679929 Tool Catalog 1 1 1
2912j-11/10
Cascade ® For Technical Assistancecall; 1-800-CAS-CADE (227-2233) or 503-669-6300 683251 ReV 0

To Order Parts call: 513-322-1199, FAX: 513-325-9270

1



120D/150D NOTES




30Idd

NOILdIHOS3a

ON 14dvd
H3IWO1sSND

ON lHvd
3agvOosvo

ALD

ON
434

39vd

H3gnNN
vig3s

Y3440
3SVHOUNd

3lva

©01 ONIHIAHO S14Vvd




Do you have gquestions you need
answered right now? Cali your
nearest Cascade Parts Department.

Cascade Corporation
2501 Sheridan Avenue
P.O. Box 360
Springfield Ohio 45505

Tel: 513-322-1199

Telex: 279563
FAX: 513-325-9270

Cascade N.V.
European Headquarters
P.O. Roy 50088

[ VLV e

1305 AB Almere-Haven
Achterwerf 240
1357 CB Almere-Haven
The Netherlands

Tale NADAN_QHNO44
1Tl Vuaeau=oco 1)

Telex: 40838 case nl
FAX: 011-31-3240-92286

Cascade Scandinavia

Hydraulik A.B.
Muskotgatan 17-(E.8-9)
252 55 Helsingborg
Sweden

Tei: 042-151135

Telex: 72565 caschbg s

Cascade GmbH
Kiosterhofweg 52

4050 Monchengladbach 3
R R, Deutschland

SLLS U

Tel: 02166-602091
Telex: 852812 casc d

© Cascade Corporation 1988

Cascade (UK) Ltd.

15, Orgreave Crescent
Dore House Industrial Estate
Handsworth

Sheffieid S13 9NQ

England

Tel: n?d’).Ro?R’)AIR R/7

FETOT IS LTGICif i

Telex: 547254 cascsh g

Cascade Materiais Handiing
(Aust.) Pty. Ltd.
{Incorporated i in NS W)

e i-Lh=t ) =L

121 Long Street
Smithfield, N.S.W. 2164
Australia

Tel: 02-604-6222

TalAn 7N _DAND
IC/Mw,. T ov-Lauue

Cable: Cascaus
FAX: 011-61-2-609-2742

Cascade Materials Handling
(Aust.) Pty. Ltd.

44E Winterton Road
Clayton, Victoria 3168
Australia

Tel: 03-543-4344
Cable: Casmel

4-88

Cascade France S.A.R.L.
11, rue Jean Charcot
Zone Industrielle Sud
B.P. 22

91421 Morangis Cedex
France

Te! 1' RO{101'1.

Vowvo g

Telex: cascad

a
[~

690016f

3
e

Cascade Hydrauiics Lid.
7615 Kimbel Street

Missgissauna Qntario

HOSIST TG W@,

Cascade LSS 1A8

Tel: 416-677-9695

Direct Parts Line:
416-677-9686

AR _77_080A
IV T SoVOT

Te/Ac: 06-968715

bdhcdue ﬂlbpdllld ° l'\.
Avenida De La Fabregada, 7
Hospitalet De Llobregat
Barcelona

Tel: 93-3355158

Telex: 54018 casc e

a8
-

Cascade N.V.

Benelux Sales and Service
P.O. Box 170

1110 AD Deimen
Weesperstraat 110

1112 AP Diemen

The Naotharlande

TG ING U IS I ID

Tel: 020-906411
Telex: 14495 casc nl

Cascade Japan Lid.
4-1,1-Chome,

Shingenri Higashimachi
Toyonaka, Osaka 565

Japan

Tel: 06-835-2900

Te/Ac: 781-5287115 Cascade
]

Cable: Cascadecfe, Osaka
FAX: 011-816-835-2905

p o TP PR YR |

Cascade (Africa) Pty. Lt
P.O. Box 625, Isando 1
60A Steel Road,
Sparton, Kempton Park

South Africa .
Tel: 011-974-5611/2/3/4/5
Telex: 4-29718 S.A.

d.
600

Part Number 683251 Rev.0



	Cover
	How To Use This Manual
	Serial Number Index
	Safety Decals
	Publications
	Base Unit Group - 120D
	Base Unit Group - 150D
	Drive Group - 120D
	Drive Group - 150D
	Check Valve
	Drive Motor
	Fork Bar Group
	Adjustable Forks
	Mounting Group - 120D
	Mounting Group - 150D
	Recommended Spare Parts

